

ASX release 21 February 2025

1HY25 Results Release Date and Investor Briefing Webinar

Pioneer Credit Limited (ASX: PNC) confirms the release of its 1HY25 Financial Results on Thursday 27 February 2025.

Following the release, the Company will hold an investor briefing webinar where Managing Director, Mr Keith John and Chief Financial Officer, Mr Barry Hartnett will present these results.

Investor Webinar Details

When: Thursday 27 February 2025 at 9 am AWST/ 12 pm AEST.

Topic: 1HY25 Results Presentation

To register and join this webinar please click the below link or copy and paste the link into your browser:

https://pioneercredit-au.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN GV0L9MrfT qrsSVKJ3xung

Authorised by: Sue Symmons Company Secretary

Investor and media enquiries:

Keith John Managing Director Pioneer Credit Limited

M: 0438 877 767

About Pioneer

Pioneer Credit is an ASX-listed company (ASX: PNC) providing high quality, flexible, financial services support to help everyday Australians out of financial difficulty. Pioneer Credit has the trust of long-term vendor partners to do the right thing and respectfully support customers to achieve their financial independence.

Pioneer Credit has established a solid foundation to pursue further growth by leveraging its outstanding industry relationships, compliance record and customer-focused culture.

www.pioneercredit.com.au